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Dec. 9, 2019 
 

AFTER DAVID IS BADLY WOUNDED, HE IS DETERMINED TO FIGHT OFF THE 
MENACING PRESENCE OF DEATH FROM HIS HOSPITAL BED, ON “EVIL,” 

THURSDAY, JAN. 9 
 

 
 

“Room 320” – After David is badly wounded, he is determined to fight off the menacing 
presence of death from his hospital bed, on of EVIL, Thursday, Jan. 9 (10:00-11:00 PM, ET/PT) 
on the CBS Television Network. 
 
REGULAR CAST: 
Katja Herbers (Kristen Bouchard) 
Mike Colter (David Acosta) 
Aasif Mandvi (Ben Shakir) 
Michael Emerson (Leland Townsend) 
Christine Lahti (Sheryl Luria) 
Kurt Fuller (Dr. Boggs) 
Brooklyn Shuck (Lynn Bouchard) 
Skylar Gray (Lila Bouchard) 
Maddy Crocco (Lexis Bouchard) 
Dalya Knapp (Laura Bouchard) 
 
RECURRING CAST: 
Peter Scolari (Bishop Thomas Marx) 



CBS Television…2 

(More) 

 
GUEST CAST: 
Nora Murphy (Rose 390) 
Li Jun Li (Grace Ling) 
Kristen Connolly (Mira Byrd) 
Megan Ketch  (Judy James) 
Marcus Callender (Harlan Zephyrs) 
Tara Summers (Nurse Linda Bloch) 
Paton Ashbrook (Nurse Karen Piper) 
Michael Mulheren (Father Gary Douglas) 
Mark Bedard (Dr. William Hughes) 
Antonio Michael Woodard (Patient) 
Marti Matulis (Ghoul Orderly #1) 
Kevin ‘Ohgr’ Ogilgive (Ghoul Orderly #2) 
Anna Tullis (Ghoul Doctor) 
Lisa Birnbaum (Ghoul Nurse) 
Roxanne Schiebergen (Lydia) 
Michael Charles Roman (Chris Simmons) 
Carly Gold (Heather) 
 
WRITTEN BY: Aurin Squire 
 
DIRECTED BY: Peter Sollett 
 
GENRE: Drama 
 
Photos are available: HERE 
 
Official CBS website: https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/ 
 
CHEAT TWEET: After David is badly wounded, he is determined to fight off the menacing 
presence of death from his hospital bed on @Evil @10pm 1/9 #CBS http://bit.ly/358oiOz  
 
CBS Twitter: @cbstweet   
 
Evil Twitter: @Evil  
 
Instagram: @EvilCBS 
 
Cast on social: 
Katja Herbers Twitter: @katjaherbers Instagram: @katjaherbers 
Mike Colter Twitter: @realmikecolter Instagram: @realmikecolter 
Aasif Mandvi Twitter: @aasif Instagram: @aasif 
Michael Emerson Twitter: @MichaelEmerson N/A 
Christine Lahti Twitter: @ChristineALahti N/A 
Kurt Fuller  Twitter: @TheKurtFuller N/A 
Brooklyn Schuck N/A Instagram: @brooklynshuck 

https://www.viacomcbspressexpress.com/cbs-entertainment/shows/evil/photos
https://www.cbs.com/shows/evil/
http://bit.ly/358oiOz
http://twitter.com/CBS
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Skylar Gray N/A Instagram: @theskylargray 
Maddy Crocco N/A Instagram: @maddy_crocco_official 
Dalya Knapp N/A Instagram: @dalyaknapp 
 

* * * 
 

Press Contacts:  
Amy Miller 212-975-4757 amy.miller@cbs.com 

Elizabeth Rolnik 212-975-1553 elizabeth.rolnik@cbs.com 
Dio McCollin 212-975-2117 dio.mccollin@cbs.com 
 
Photo Contacts: 
Meagan McLaughlin 212-975-7518 mcmclaughlin@cbs.com               
Gail Schulman 212-975-0897 gail.schulman@cbs.com 
Kathleen Holloway 212-975-8533 kholloway@cbs.com  
Gaye Ann Bruno 818-655-1542 gayeann.bruno@cbs.com  
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